Proc Mod

L7367
L7510
L8615
L8616
L8617
L8618
L8619
L8621

L8622
L8623
L8624
L8625
L8627
L8628
L8629
L8691

L8692
L8694
L9900
V5014
V5014
V5030
V5030
V5040
V5040
V5050
V5050
V5060
V5060

V5090
V5100
V5120
V5130
V5140
V5160
V5171
V5171
V5172
V5172
V5181
V5181
V5200
V5211
V5212
V5213

Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule
Hearing Aid Services

Description
REPLACEMNT LITHIUM IONBATTER
PROSTHETIC DEVICE REPAIR REP
COCH IMPLANT HEADSET REPLACE
COCH IMPLANT MICROPHONE REPL
COCH IMPLANT TRANS COIL REPL
COCH IMPLANT TRAN CABLE REPL
COCH IMP EXT PROC/CONTR RPLC
REPL ZINC AIR BATTERY
REPL ALKALINE BATTERY
LITH ION BATT CID,NON-EARLVL
LITH ION BATT CID, EAR LEVEL
CHARGER COCH IMPL/AOI BATTRY
CID EXT SPEECH PROCESS REPL
CID EXT CONTROLLER REPL
CID TRANSMIT COIL AND CABLE
AOI SND PROC REPL EXCL ACTUA
NON-OSSEOINTEGRATED SND PROC
AOI TRANSDUCER/ACTUATOR REPL
ORTHO/PROSTHETIC SUPP ACCESS &/OR SRVC COMPONT OF AN
REPAIR/MODIFICATION OF A HEARING AID
REPAIR/MODIFICATION OF A HEARING AID
HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN AIR CONDUCTION
HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN AIR CONDUCTION
HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN BONE CONDUCTION
HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN BONE CONDUCTION
HEARING AID MONAURAL IN THE EAR
HEARING AID MONAURAL IN THE EAR
HEARING AID MONAURAL BEHIND THE EAR
HEARING AID MONAURAL BEHIND THE EAR

HEARING AID DISPENSING FEE
BODY-WORN BILAT HEARING AID
BODY-WORN BINAUR HEARING AID
IN EAR BINAURAL HEARING AID
BEHIND EAR BINAUR HEARING Al
DISPENSING FEE BINAURAL
HEARING AID MONAURAL ITE
HEARING AID MONAURAL ITE
HEARING AID MONAURAL ITC
HEARING AID MONAURAL ITC
HEARING AID MONAURAL BTE
HEARING AID MONAURAL BTE
DISP FEE CONTRALATERAL MONAU
HEARING AID BINAURAL ITE/ITE
HEARING AID BINAURAL ITE/ITC
HEARING AID BINAURAL ITE/BTE

Please see Hearing Aid for a complete description
of information contained in the fee schedules.

July 1, 2023
Effective Method
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
7/1/2018 MSRP
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
7/1/2018 MSRP
1/1/2023 MEDICARE
7/1/2018 MSRP
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED

Page 1

Fees
$452.24
$0.00
$524.99
$122.24
$106.78
$30.52
$9,521.51
$0.73
$0.37
$75.31
$187.67
$219.83
$8,065.95
$1,455.57
$208.40
$2,004.54
$0.00
$1,099.26
$0.00
$24.77
$24.77
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98

$267.92
$989.96
$989.96
$989.96
$989.96
$401.89
$926.96
$926.96
$926.96
$926.96
$926.96
$926.96
$263.52
$926.96
$926.96
$926.96

K<< <<< <

R

Dispensing Fee, Unspecified Hearing Aid, Miscellaneous, Hearing
Services and Supplies

Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, in the ear (ite)
Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, in the ear (ite)
Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, in the canal (itc)
Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, in the canal (itc)
Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, behind the ear (bte)
Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, behind the ear (bte)
Dispensing fee, contralateral routing system, monaural
Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, ite/ite
Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, ite/itc
Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, ite/bte



Proc Mod

V5214
V5215
V5221
V5240
V5241
V5242
V5242
V5243
V5243
V5244
V5244
V5245
V5245
V5246
V5246
V5247
V5247
V5248
V5249
V5250
V5251
V5252
V5253
V5254
V5254
V5255
V5255
V5256
V5256
V5257
V5257
V5258
V5259
V5260
V5261
V5264
V5266
V5267
V5275
V5299

Please see Hearing Aid for a complete description

HEARING AID, ANALOG, MONAURAL, CIC (COMPLETELY IN EARCA
HEARING AID, ANALOG, MONAURAL, CIC (COMPLETELY IN EAR CA

HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID,
HEARING AID,
HEARING AID,
HEARING AID,
HEARING AID,
HEARING AID,
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID
HEARING AID,

Description
HEARING AID BINAURAL ITC/ITC
HEARING AID BINAURAL ITC/BTE
HEARING AID BINAURAL BTE/BTE
DISP FEE CONTRALATERAL BINAU
DISPENSING FEE, MONAURAL

MONAURAL ITC
MONAURAL ITC

DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL
DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL
DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL
DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL
DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL
DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL

PROG MON BTE
PROG MON BTE
BINAURAL, CIC
BINAURAL, ITC
PROG, BIN, CIC
PROG, BIN, ITC
PROG, BIN, ITE
PROG, BIN, BTE

DIGITAL
DIGITAL
DIGITAL
DIGITAL
DIGITAL
DIGITAL
DIGITAL
DIGITAL

MONAURAL
MONAURAL
MONAURAL
MONAURAL
MONAURAL
MONAURAL
MONAURAL
MONAURAL

DIGIT, BIN, CIC
HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, ITC
HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, ITE
HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, BTE
EAR MOLD/INSERT
BATTERY FOR HEARING DEVICE
HEARING AID SUPPLY/ACCESSORY
EAR IMPRESSION
HEARING SERVICE

CIC
CIC
ITC
ITC
ITE
ITE
BTE
BTE

of information contained in the fee schedules.

Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule
Hearing Aid Services

July 1, 2023
Effective Method
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2018 MSRP
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED
7/1/2018 MSRP
7/1/2023 FEE SCHED

Page 2

Fees
$926.96
$926.96
$926.96
$397.48
$267.95
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$989.96
$989.96
$989.96
$989.96
$989.96
$989.96
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$494.98
$989.96
$989.96
$989.96
$989.96

$24.77
$0.00
$24.77
$0.00
$24.77

P KKK << < << <<<P

Notes
Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, itc/itc
Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, itc/bte
Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, bte/bte
Dispensing fee, contralateral routing system, binaural

Hearing service, Miscellaneous



	Hearing Aid Services

