

**Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule**  
**Hearing Aid Services**  
**July 1, 2023**

Proc	Mod	Description	Effective	Method	Fees	PA	Notes
L7367	-	REPLACEMENT LITHIUM IONBATTER	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$452.24	-	-
L7510	-	PROSTHETIC DEVICE REPAIR REP	7/1/2018	MSRP	\$0.00	-	-
L8615	-	COCH IMPLANT HEADSET REPLACE	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$524.99	-	-
L8616	-	COCH IMPLANT MICROPHONE REPL	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$122.24	-	-
L8617	-	COCH IMPLANT TRANS COIL REPL	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$106.78	-	-
L8618	-	COCH IMPLANT TRAN CABLE REPL	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$30.52	-	-
L8619	-	COCH IMP EXT PROC/CONTR RPLC	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$9,521.51	Y	-
L8621	-	REPL ZINC AIR BATTERY	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$0.73	-	-
L8622	-	REPL ALKALINE BATTERY	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$0.37	-	-
L8623	-	LITH ION BATT CID,NON-EARLVL	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$75.31	-	-
L8624	-	LITH ION BATT CID, EAR LEVEL	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$187.67	-	-
L8625	-	CHARGER COCH IMPL/AOI BATTRY	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$219.83	-	-
L8627	-	CID EXT SPEECH PROCESS REPL	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$8,065.95	Y	-
L8628	-	CID EXT CONTROLLER REPL	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$1,455.57	Y	-
L8629	-	CID TRANSMIT COIL AND CABLE	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$208.40	-	-
L8691	-	AOI SND PROC REPL EXCL ACTUA	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$2,004.54	Y	-
L8692	-	NON-OSSEointegrated SND PROC	7/1/2018	MSRP	\$0.00	Y	-
L8694	-	AOI TRANSDUCER/ACTUATOR REPL	1/1/2023	MEDICARE	\$1,099.26	-	-
L9900	-	ORTHO/PROSTHETIC SUPP ACCESS &/OR SRVC COMPONT OF AN	7/1/2018	MSRP	\$0.00	-	-
V5014	LT	REPAIR/MODIFICATION OF A HEARING AID	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$24.77	-	-
V5014	RT	REPAIR/MODIFICATION OF A HEARING AID	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$24.77	-	-
V5030	LT	HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN AIR CONDUCTION	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5030	RT	HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN AIR CONDUCTION	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5040	LT	HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN BONE CONDUCTION	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5040	RT	HEARING AID MONAURAL BODY WORN BONE CONDUCTION	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5050	LT	HEARING AID MONAURAL IN THE EAR	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5050	RT	HEARING AID MONAURAL IN THE EAR	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5060	LT	HEARING AID MONAURAL BEHIND THE EAR	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5060	RT	HEARING AID MONAURAL BEHIND THE EAR	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5090	-	HEARING AID DISPENSING FEE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$267.92	Y	Dispensing Fee, Unspecified Hearing Aid, Miscellaneous, Hearing Services and Supplies
V5100	-	BODY-WORN BILAT HEARING AID	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5120	-	BODY-WORN BINAURAL HEARING AID	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5130	-	IN EAR BINAURAL HEARING AID	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5140	-	BEHIND EAR BINAURAL HEARING AI	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5160	-	DISPENSING FEE BINAURAL	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$401.89	Y	-
V5171	LT	HEARING AID MONAURAL ITE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, in the ear (ite)
V5171	RT	HEARING AID MONAURAL ITE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, in the ear (ite)
V5172	LT	HEARING AID MONAURAL ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, in the canal (itec)
V5172	RT	HEARING AID MONAURAL ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, in the canal (itec)
V5181	LT	HEARING AID MONAURAL BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, behind the ear (bte)
V5181	RT	HEARING AID MONAURAL BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing device, monaural, behind the ear (bte)
V5200	-	DISP FEE CONTRALATERAL MONAU	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$263.52	Y	Dispensing fee, contralateral routing system, monaural
V5211	-	HEARING AID BINAURAL ITE/ITE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, ite/ite
V5212	-	HEARING AID BINAURAL ITE/ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, ite/itc
V5213	-	HEARING AID BINAURAL ITE/BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, ite/bte

Please see **Hearing Aid** for a complete description of information contained in the fee schedules.

**Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule**  
**Hearing Aid Services**  
**July 1, 2023**

Proc	Mod	Description	Effective	Method	Fees	PA	Notes
V5214	-	HEARING AID BINAURAL ITC/ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, itc/itc
V5215	-	HEARING AID BINAURAL ITC/BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, itc/bte
V5221	-	HEARING AID BINAURAL BTE/BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$926.96	Y	Hearing aid, contralateral routing system, binaural, bte/bte
V5240	-	DISP FEE CONTRALATERAL BINAU	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$397.48	-	Dispensing fee, contralateral routing system, binaural
V5241	-	DISPENSING FEE, MONAURAL	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$267.95	Y	-
V5242	LT	HEARING AID, ANALOG, MONAURAL, CIC (COMPLETELY IN EARCA	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5242	RT	HEARING AID, ANALOG, MONAURAL, CIC (COMPLETELY IN EAR CA	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5243	LT	HEARING AID MONAURAL ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5243	RT	HEARING AID MONAURAL ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5244	LT	HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5244	RT	HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5245	LT	HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5245	RT	HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5246	LT	HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5246	RT	HEARING AID DIGITALLY PROGRAMMABLE ANALOG MONAURAL	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5247	LT	HEARING AID PROG MON BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5247	RT	HEARING AID PROG MON BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5248	-	HEARING AID, BINAURAL, CIC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5249	-	HEARING AID, BINAURAL, ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5250	-	HEARING AID, PROG, BIN, CIC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5251	-	HEARING AID, PROG, BIN, ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5252	-	HEARING AID, PROG, BIN, ITE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5253	-	HEARING AID, PROG, BIN, BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5254	LT	HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL CIC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5254	RT	HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL CIC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5255	LT	HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5255	RT	HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5256	LT	HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL ITE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5256	RT	HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL ITE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5257	LT	HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5257	RT	HEARING AID DIGITAL MONAURAL BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$494.98	Y	-
V5258	-	HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, CIC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5259	-	HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, ITC	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5260	-	HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, ITE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5261	-	HEARING AID, DIGIT, BIN, BTE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$989.96	Y	-
V5264	-	EAR MOLD/INSERT	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$24.77	-	-
V5266	-	BATTERY FOR HEARING DEVICE	7/1/2018	MSRP	\$0.00	-	-
V5267	-	HEARING AID SUPPLY/ACCESSORY	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$24.77	-	-
V5275	-	EAR IMPRESSION	7/1/2018	MSRP	\$0.00	-	-
V5299	-	HEARING SERVICE	7/1/2023	FEE SCHED	\$24.77	-	Hearing service, Miscellaneous

Please see **Hearing Aid** for a complete description of information contained in the fee schedules.